CH \$40.00 33915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361070

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.G. WELBEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC.		10/30/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSC INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.	
Street Address:	160 FEDERAL STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3391522	MGW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1:525 WEST MONROE STREETAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214338-106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0380

900343108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of October 30, 2015 and effective as of November 1, 2015 by and between M.G. Welbel and Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor") and RSC Insurance Brokerage, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property rights, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively referred to herein as the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including all proceeds therefrom and the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or violation of any of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof, and to collect all damages, settlements and proceeds relating to any of the Trademarks. The Assignor further agrees, without charge but at Assignee's expense, to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee, and to reasonably cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information that is required, to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Signature Page Follows -

#37235627_v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

The state of the s

	ASSIGNOR:
	M.G. WELBEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
	By: Name: Michael Welbel Title: President
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
and for the State of Illinois, dul to me known to be the Presiden	y commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Michael Welbel, t of M.G. Welbel and Associates, Inc., the company that executed ment, and acknowledged said instrument to be free and voluntary e uses and the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that aid instrument.
(Signature of Notary)
(OFFICIAL SEAL GARY I WALT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/22/19 Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
r	Notary public in and for the State of Illinois, esiding at 1069 William Day Or, Notalind T. 6061 My appointment expires 6-22-2019 Acting in the County of: 47 Cook

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

Schedule 1

Assigned US Trademark(s)

Registered service mark registration number 3391522:



Common law mark:

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

M.G. WELBEL AND ASSOCIATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0384